505836233 12/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5883167

SUBMISSION TYPE:			EW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	CI	HANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Na	me		Execution Date
JGC CORPORATION					10/15/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	JGC H	OLDING	S CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2-3-1,1	MINATO	MIRAI, NISHI-KU,		
City:	YOKO	НАМА			
State/Country:	JAPAN	1			
Postal Code:	220-60	001			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1609153	30		
CORRESPONDENCE D		(949)39		 	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e-n d; if that USA@J JCIPRN P.O. BO	<i>hail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> CIPGROUP.COM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-n d; if that USA@J JCIPRN P.O. BO TAIPEI (<i>hail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> CIPGROUP.COM ET ET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-n d; if that USA@J JCIPRN P.O. BO TAIPEI (<i>hail address first; if that</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will b</i> CIPGROUP.COM ET X 600 TAIPEI GUTING CITY, TAIWAN 10099		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-n d; if that USA@J JCIPRN P.O. BO TAIPEI (77 BE	<i>nail address first; if that</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will b</i> CIPGROUP.COM ET X 600 TAIPEI GUTING CITY, TAIWAN 10099 7192-US-1004-PCT		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-n d; if that USA@J JCIPRN P.O. BO TAIPEI (77 BI /B	<i>nail address first; if that</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will b</i> CIPGROUP.COM ET X 600 TAIPEI GUTING CITY, TAIWAN 10099 7192-US-1004-PCT ELINDA LEE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provideo	o the e-n d; if that USA@J JCIPRN P.O. BO TAIPEI (77 BI /B	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b CIPGROUP.COM ET X 600 TAIPEI GUTING CITY, TAIWAN 10099 7192-US-1004-PCT ELINDA LEE elinda Lee/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	age1.tif age2.tif age2.tif age2.tif age5.tif age6.tif	o the e-n d; if that USA@J JCIPRN P.O. BO TAIPEI (77 BI /B	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b CIPGROUP.COM ET X 600 TAIPEI GUTING CITY, TAIWAN 10099 7192-US-1004-PCT ELINDA LEE elinda Lee/		

source=Change_Name#page8.tif	
source=Change_Name#page9.tif	
source=Change_Name#page10.tif	
source=Change_Name#page11.tif	
source=Change_Name#page12.tif	
source=Change_Name#page13.tif	
source=Change_Name#page14.tif	
source=Change_Name#page15.tif	
source=Change_Name#page16.tif	
source=Change_Name#page17.tif	

TRANSLATION OF

COMPLETE CERTIFIED COPY OF HISTORICAL CORPORATE REGISTRATION

Company No.	0100-01-008732				
Company Name	JGC CORPORATION				
	JGC HOLDINGS CORPORATION	Changed on October 1, 2019 Registered on October 2, 2019			
Head Office	2-3-1, Minato Mirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama 220-600	1, Japan			
Method of Public Notice	The Company shall issue its public notices electronically. <u>http://www.jgc.com/</u> In the event that public notices cannot be made electronically due to an accident or some other unavoidable circumstance, the public notices shall be carried in the "Nihon Keizai Shimbun," published in Tokyo.				
Date of Incorporation of the Company	25th day of October, 1928				
Purposes	 The design, procurement, construction, operation and maintenance activities related to plants, facilities and systems in such areas of business as petroleum, petroleum refining, petrochemicals, gas, chemicals in general, electric power, steel manufacturing, nuclear power, coal production, water production, agricultural production, feed production, biochemical processes, foods, pharmaceuticals, medical goods and equipment, information, telecommunications, transportation, distribution, stockpiling, urban development, water supply and sewerage systems, industrial pollution control, disaster prevention, environmental conservation, and space development. The design, procurement, construction, operation and maintenance of plants, facilities an systems in such areas of business as paper, pulp, ceramics, cement, metal smelting and construction materials. The execution of construction work of steel structures. The lease and installment sale of the plants, facilities and systems regarding each and all of the above clauses. 				
	5. Consultation for the planning of the plants, facilities and systems mentioned in the above clauses.				
	 6. The development of technologies regarding the activities identified in the above clauses. 7. The manufacture and sale of the plants, machinery, tools and measurement equipment associated with the activities identified in the above clauses. 				
	 8. The acquisition, development, maintenance, supply and sale of intangible rights such as industrial property rights and copyrights, and of know-how, engineering and other software. 				
	9. The provision of services, and the manufacture and sale/distribution of hardware relating to data processing, the provision of information and information communication.				
	10. The production and sale of petroleum, gas and chemical products.				
	11. The production and sale of catalysts and other chemical p 12. Research and development, and providing research and d with the production and sale of pharmaceuticals, chemical other substances which are produced through the application	levelopment services, associated also for medical diagnosis, and			
	13. Research and development, and providing research and development services, associated with the production and sale of ceramic products.				
	14. The acquisition of mining rights regarding exploration and development of energy resources such as petroleum, natural gas and coal, as well as mineral resources;				

* The underlined information has been deleted. **PATENT**

REEL: 051415 FRAME: 0774

1/8

	production, manufacture, processing, sale and purchase and lease of these natural resources.
	15. The trading of greenhouse gas emission rights.
	16. Research and development, and the provision of research and development services associated with fuels for power generation; production of electric power; supply of electric and steam power, as well as other types of power.
	17. The development, production, sale and purchase and lease of energy produced by solar light and heat, geothermal heat, hydraulic power, wind power, bio fuels and other renewable energy.
-	18. Urban and local development and related planning, design, supervision and management.
-	19. Daily-use water- and industrial water-related water supply and sewerage systems; treatment, disposal and supply of water resources such as ocean, rivers and lakes and related planning, design, supervision and management.
	 20. The ownership, procurement, leasing, maintenance and management of medical facilities. 21. The sale, purchase, lease, brokerage and management of real estate, and the design, construction and supervision of civil engineering and building works.
, -	22. Serving as a non-life insurance agency and engaging in the sale of life insurance.
	23. The provision of manpower in accordance with the provisions of "The Law for Securing the Proper Operation of Worker Dispatching Undertakings and Improved Working Conditions for Dispatched Workers."
	24. The operation of a travel agency business, in accordance with the provisions of the <u>"Travel Agency Law."</u>
	25. The operation of a security guard business based on the provisions of the "Private Security Business Law."
	26. Operating an advertising agency.
	27. The holding of, and investment in, securities.
	28. Investigation, investment and the provision of loans and guarantees related to the business services regarding each of the above clauses.
	29. Services incidental to each of the above clauses.
	The purpose of the Company shall be to control and manage the business activities of companies and foreign companies that carry on the following business services by holding shares or interests therein:
	(1) The design, procurement, construction, operation and maintenance activities related to plants, facilities and systems in such areas of business as petroleum, petroleum refining, petrochemicals, gas, chemicals in general, electric power, steel manufacturing, non-ferrous metals, metal refining, nuclear power, coal production, water production, agricultural production, feed production, biochemical processes, foods, pharmaceuticals, medical goods and equipment, information, telecommunications, transportation, distribution, stockpiling, urban development, water supply and sewerage systems, industrial pollution control, disaster prevention, environmental conservation, space development, paper/pulp, ceramics/cement, building material, and renewable energy.
	(2) The lease and installment sale of the plants, facilities and systems regarding the above clause.
	(3) Consultation for the plants, facilities and systems mentioned in clause 1.
	(4) The research and development of technologies regarding the activities identified in clause 1.
	(5) The manufacture and sale of the plants, machinery, tools and measurement equipment associated with the activities identified in clause 1.
	(6) The acquisition, development, maintenance, supply and sale of intangible proprietary rights such as industrial property rights and copyrights, and of know-how, system engineering and other software.
	(7) The provision of services, and the manufacture and sale/distribution of hardware relating

	to data processing, the provision of information and info				
	(8) The production and sale of petroleum, gas and chemical	-			
	(9) The production and sale of catalysts, chemicals and othe	-			
	(10) Research and development, and providing research and development services, associated with the production and sale of ceramic products.				
	(11) The acquisition of mining rights regarding exploration a resources such as petroleum, natural gas and coal, as we production, manufacture, processing, sale and purchase a resources.	ll as mineral resources;			
	(12) The trading of greenhouse gas emission rights.				
	(13) Research and development, and the provision of research associated with fuels for power generation; production o electric and steam power, as well as other types of power	f electric power; supply of			
	(14) The development, production, sale and purchase and lear light and heat, geothermal heat, hydraulic power, wind p renewable energy.				
	(15) Urban and local development and related planning, designanagement.	gn, supervision and			
	(16) Daily-use water- and industrial water-related water supp treatment, disposal and supply of water resources such a related planning, design, supervision and management.				
	(17) The ownership, procurement, leasing, maintenance and management of medical facilities.				
	(18) The sale, purchase, lease, brokerage and management of	real estate.			
	(19) Serving as a non-life insurance agency and engaging in t	the sale of life insurance.			
	(20) The sale of business equipment and facility equipment.				
	(21) The provision of manpower in accordance with the prov the Proper Operation of Worker Dispatching Undertakin Conditions for Dispatched Workers."				
	(22) The holding of, and investment in, securities.				
	(23) Investigation, investment and the provision of loans, and business services incidental to or regarding each of the a				
	(24) All services incidental to or regarding each of the above	clauses.			
	Changed on October 1, 2019	Registered on October 2, 2019			
Number of Shares per Unit	100 shares				
Total Allowable Number of Shares	500,000,000 shares				
Total Issued Number of Shares	259,052,929 shares				
	259,110,861 shares	Changed on August 5, 2019			
	· ·	Registered on August 7, 2019			
Amount of Capital	lapanese Yen 23,511,189,612				
	apanese Yen 23,554,870,340	Changed on August 5, 2019			
		Registered on August 7, 2019			

3/8

Name, Address and Office of the Administrator of the Shareholders' Register	4-5, Marunouchi 1-chom Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and		
Directors, Audit & Supervisory Board	Director	<u>Masayuki Sato</u>	Reelected on June 29, 2017
Members and Accounting Auditor	<u>Director</u>	<u>Masayuki Sato</u>	Reelected on June 28, 2018 Registered on July 11, 2018
	Director	Masayuki Sato	Reelected on June 27, 2019 Registered on July 11, 2019
	Director	Koichi Kawana	Reelected on June 29, 2017
			Retired on June 28, 2018 Registered on July 11, 2018
	Director	<u>Tadashi Ishizuka</u>	Elected on June 29, 2017
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Tadashi Ishizuka</u>	Reelected on June 28, 2018 Registered on July 11, 2018
	Director	Tadashi Ishizuka	Reelected on June 27, 2019 Registered on July 11, 2019
	Director	<u>Yutaka Yamazaki</u>	Reelected on June 29, 2017
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Yutaka Yamazaki</u>	Reelected on June 28, 2018 Registered on July 11, 2018
	Director	Yutaka Yamazaki	Reelected on June 27, 2019 Registered on July 11, 2019
	Director	Tsutomu Akabane	Reelected on June 29, 2017
	Director	<u>Tsutomu Akabane</u>	Reelected on June 28, 2018 Registered on July 11, 2018
			Retired on June 27, 2019 Registered on July 11, 2019

Director	<u>Eiki Furuta</u>	Elected on June 29, 2017
Director	<u>Eiki Furuta</u>	Reelected on June 28, 2018
		Registered on July 11, 2018
		Retired on June 27, 2019
		Registered on July 11, 2019
Director	Satoshi Sato	Reelected on June 29, 2017
Director	Satoshi Sato	Relected on June 28, 2018
		Registered on July 11, 2018
		Retired on June 27, 2019
		Registered on July 11, 2019
Director	<u>Masanori Suzuki</u>	Reelected on June 29, 2017
Director	<u>Masanori Suzuki</u>	Reelected on June 28, 2018
		Registered on July 11, 2018
Director	Masanori Suzuki	Reelected on June 27, 2019
		Registered on July 11, 2019
Director	<u>Kiyotaka Terajima</u>	Reelected on June 29, 2017
Director	<u>Kiyotaka Terajima</u>	Reelected on June 28, 2018
		Registered on July 11, 2018
Director	Kiyotaka Terajima	Reelected on June 27, 2019
		Registered on July 11, 2019
Director	Shigeru Endo	Reelected on June 29, 2017
Director	Shigeru Endo	Reelected on June 28, 2018
		Registered on July 11, 2018
Director	Shigeru Endo	Reelected on June 27, 2019
		Registered on July 11, 2019

Director	Masayuki Matsushima	Reelected on June 29, 2017
	<u></u>	
Director	<u>Masayuki Matsushima</u>	Reelected on June 28, 2018
		Registered on July 11, 2018
Director	Masayuki Matsushima	Reelected on June 27, 2019
		Registered on July 11, 2019
Director	Tetsuya Muramoto	Elected on June 28, 2018
		Registered on July 11, 2018
Director	Tetsuya Muramoto	Reelected on June 27, 2019
		Registered on July 11, 2019
Director	Kazuo Ueda	Elected on June 27, 2019
		Registered on July 11, 2019
<u>#G-208, 31, Nishishiba 2-Yokohama</u>	chome, Kanazawa-ku,	Reelected on June 29, 2017
Representative Director	<u>Masayuki Sato</u>	
<u>#G-208, 31, Nishishiba 2-</u>	chome, Kanazawa-ku,	Reelected on June 28, 2018
<u>Yokohama</u>		Registered on July 11, 2018
Representative Director	<u>Masayuki Sato</u>	Reelected on June 27, 2019
#G-208, 31, Nishishiba 2- Yokohama	cnome, Kanazawa-ku,	Registered on July 11, 2019
Representative Director	Masayuki Sato	
53-5, Nokendai 5-chome, Yokohama	Kanazawa-ku,	Elected on June 29, 2017
Representative Director	<u>Tadashi Ishizuka</u>	
53-5, Nokendai 5-chome,	<u>Kanazawa-ku,</u>	Reelected on June 28, 2018
<u>Yokohama</u> Banragantatiya Diractor	Tadashi Ishizuka	Registered on July 11, 2018
<u>Representative Director</u> 53-5, Nokendai 5-chome,		Reelected on June 27, 2019
Yokohama	1xu1u2uwu-xu,	Registered on July 11, 2019
Representative Director	Tadashi Ishizuka	
5-4, Otsutomocho, Kanaz Representative Director	awa-ku, Yokohama Yutaka Yamazaki	Elected on June 29, 2017
5-4, Otsutomocho, Kanaz		Reelected on June 28, 2018
Representative Director	<u>Yutaka Yamazaki</u>	Registered on July 11, 2018
5-4, Otsutomocho, Kanaz	-	Reelected on June 27, 2019
Representative Director	Yutaka Yamazaki	Registered on July 11, 2019

	Audit & Supervisory Board Member <u>Toyohiko Shimada</u>	Reelected on June 29, 2016	
		Resigned on June 28, 2018 Registered on July 11, 2018	
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihiro Makino	Elected on June 29, 2016	
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Masao Mori (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member)	Reelected on June 29, 2016	
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Koichi Ohno (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member)	Reelected on June 29, 2016	
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Norio Takamatsu (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member)	Elected on June 29, 2016	
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yasumasa Isetani	Elected on June 28, 2018 Registered on July 11, 2018	
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reelected on June 29, 2017	
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reelected on June 28, 2018 Registered on July 11, 2018	
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reelected on June 27, 2019 Registered on July 11, 2019	
Exemption of Directors, etc. from their Responsibility to the Company	The Company may, by resolution of the Board directors (including former directors) and audit & s (including former audit & supervisory board me provided in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Comp provided in laws or regulations. However, such the exclude their minimum liability amount stipulated b	supervisory board members embers) from liabilities as banies Act to the extent as bir liability exemption shall	
Limitation of Non-Executive Directors, etc. from their Responsibility to the Company	In accordance with Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into agreements with outside directors and audit & supervisory board members to limit their liability for their duties. However, the liabilities for their duties based on the agreements shall be the minimum liability amount stipulated by law.		
	In accordance with Article 423, Paragraph 1 of Company may enter into agreements with direc directors, etc.) and audit & supervisory board men for their duties. However, the liabilities for the agreements shall be the minimum liability amount s Changed on October 1, 2019 Reg	tors (excluding executive obers to limit their liability neir duties based on the	

Absorption-Type Company Split	The Company split into JGC CORPORATION 3-1, Minato Mirai 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama on October 1, 2019.	
	Registered on October 2, 2019	
	The Company split into JGC JAPAN CORPORATION 3-1, Minato Mirai 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama on October 1, 2019.	
	Registered on October 2, 2019	
Absorption-Type Merger	The Company absorbed and Merged with JGC-ITC Rabigh Utility Co., Ltd. 3-1, Minato Mirai 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama on February 1, 2019. Registered on February 5, 2019	
Establishment of a Board of Directors	The Company shall have a board of directors.	
Appointment of Audit & Supervisory Board Members	The Company shall have audit & supervisory board members.	
Establishment of an Audit & Supervisory Board	The Company shall have an audit & supervisory board.	
Appointment of Accounting Auditors	The Company shall have accounting auditors.	
Record of the Registration	The Company relocated its head office from 2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on June 29, 2017.	
	Registered on July 14, 2017	

I hereby attest that the above is an authentic and complete copy of the entries relating to the above-mentioned company in the Official Register of Commerce. (Jurisdiction of the Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

15th day of October 2019

By

Toshiro Sato Registration Officer

(Seal)

Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau

履歷事項全部証明書

win en die erwen bewegen en haartweisensetsterk blaakketstele bie twenduk van dat die sakstat hende onder dassassan waardan en erwen en

横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番1号 日揮ホールディングス株式会社

ş

7

.

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 8 7 3 2	
商 号	日揮株式会社	
		令和 1年10月 1日変更
本 店	横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番1号	令和 1年10月 2日登記
	電子公告とする h t t p : //www.jgc.com/ 当会社の公告は、事故その他やむを得ない事由 によって電子公告による公告をすることができ ない場合は、東京都において発行する日本経済 新聞に掲載して行う	e
会社成立の年月日	昭和3年10月25日	
目的	1. 石油、石油精製、石油化学、ガス、一組 炭、造水、農業、飼料、生化学、食品、 輸、流通、備蓄、都市開発、上下水道、 保全、宇宙開発等に関する装置、設備お 運転、保守および管理 2. 紙・パルプ、窯業・セメント、金属精錬 置、設備および施設の設計、調達、建記 3. 鋼構造物工事業 4. 前各号に関する装置、設備および施設の計画に 5. 前各号の装置、設備および施設の計画に 6. 前各号に関する装置、設備および施設の計画に 7. 前各号に関する装置、機械、器具および 8. 工業所有権、著作権等の無体財産権、ノ ング、その他ソフトウェアの取得、開発 9. 情報処理、情報提供および情報通信に関 ードウェアの製造および販売 10. 石油、ガスおよび化学製品の製造および	 医薬品、医療、情報、通信、運 産業公害防止、災害防止、環境 よび施設の設計、調達、建設、 な、建築資材等の製造に関する装 、運転、保守および管理 り賃貸および割賦販売 一関するコンサルテーション * * * 7 ウハウ、システムエンジニアリ 、保全、提供および販売

.

テナルギーの供知
17.太陽光、太陽熱、地熱、水力、風力、バイオ燃料等の再生可能エネルギ
一の開発、生産、売買および貸借
18.都市開発および地域開発ならびにこれらに関する企画、設計、監理およ
び運営
19. 生活用水、工業用水等に係る上下水および海洋、河川、湖沼等の水資源
の処理、処分および供給ならびにこれらに関する企画、設計、監理およ
び運営
20. 医療施設の保有、調達、賃貸、維持、管理および運営
21. 不動産の売買、賃貸借、仲介および管理ならびに土木、建築工事の請負、
<u>22.損害保険代理業ならびに生命保険の募集に関する業務</u>
23. 労働者派遣業法に基づく労働者派遣業
2 4. 旅行業法に基づく旅行業
25. 警備業法に基づく警備業
26. 広告代理店業
<u>- 20. 21.11.11.11.</u> 27. 有価証券の保有および投融資
28. 前各号に関連する事業に対する調査、投融資および保証
29. 前各号に附帯する事業
<u>- 19、 則谷方に附留りる事業</u>
当会社は、次の事業を営む会社および外国会社の株式または持分を所有するこ
とにより、当該会社の事業活動を支配・管理することを目的とする。
(1)石油、石油精製、石油化学、ガス、一般化学、電気、製鉄、非鉄金属、
金属精錬、原子力、石炭、造水、農業、飼料、生化学、食品、医薬品、
医療、情報、通信、運輸、流通、備蓄、都市開発、上下水道、産業公
客防止、災害防止、環境保全、宇宙開発、紙・パルプ、窯業・セメン
ト、建築資材、再生可能エネルギー等に関する装置、設備および施設
の設計、調達、建設、運転、保守および管理
(2)前号に関する装置、設備および施設の賃貸および割風販売
(3) 第1号の装置、設備および施設に関するコンサルテーション
(4)第1号に関連する技術の研究開発
(5)第1号に関する装置、機械、器具および測定機器の製造および販売
(6)工業所有権、著作権等の無体財産権、ノウハウ、システムエンジニア
リング、その他ソフトウェアの取得、開発、保全、提供および販売
(7) 情報処理、情報提供および情報通信に関するサービスの提供ならびに
ハードウェアの製造および販売
(8)石油、ガスおよび化学製品の製造および販売
(9)触媒、化学製品および化成品の製造および販売
(10)セラミックス製品の研究開発およびその受託ならびに製造および販売
(11)石油、天然ガス、石炭等のエネルギー資源および鉱物資源等の探鉱、
開発に関する鉱業権の取得ならびにそれらの資源の生産、製造、加工、
売買および貸借
(12)温暖化ガス排出権の取引
(13)発電用燃料の研究開発およびその受託、発電ならびに電力、蒸気その
他エネルギーの供給
(14)太陽光、太陽熱、地熱、水力、風力、バイオ燃料等の再生可能エネル
ギーの開発、生産、売買および貸借
(15)都市開発および地域開発ならびにこれらに関する企画、設計、監理お
よび運営
(16)生活用水、工業用水等に係る上下水および海洋、河川、湖沼等の水資
源の処理、処分および供給ならびにこれらに関する企画、設計、監理
整理番号 テ313113 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/9

anna ha ha a ha a ha ann ann an an Ann Anairte State State a bha an tha gun taithinth air an 1996 airteacha an tha an tha tha the

Construction des transmittérités in <u>constructions de la seconda Seconda de la seconda de Seconda de la seconda de </u>

*

٩

•

	 (17)医班 (18)不明 (19)損害 (20)各租 (21)労損 (22)有損 (23)前名 保留 	く号に附帯またに	 ・ ・ ・	↑および管理 命保険の募集 器の販売 働者派遣業 資 る一切の事業(こ関する こ対する)業務)調査、		
単元株式数	100株							
発行可能株式総数	6億株							
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の <u>2億5</u> 9	○総数 05万2929	9株					
	発行済株式の 2 億 5 9)総数 11万861#	ŧ.		令和	1年	8月	5日変更
			ν κ		令和	1年	8月	7日登記
資本金の額	金235億1118万9612円							
	金235億5	487万34()円		令和	1年	8月	5日変更
					令和	1年	8月	7日登記
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所		区丸の内一丁目 託銀行株式会社		<u>-</u> 7				
役員に関する事項	取締役	佐藤邪	直之		平成2	9年 	6月2	29日重任
	<u>取締役</u>	佐藤羽	主之		平成 3	0年	6月2	28日重任
					 平成 3	 0年	7月1	1日登記
	取締役	佐藤雅	主之		令和	1年	6月2	27日重任
					令和	 1年	7月1	1日登記

整理番号 テ313113 * 下線のあるものは抹消非項であることを示す。 3/9

3

<u>取締役</u>	川名浩一	平成29年 6月29日重任
		平成30年 6月28日退任
		平成30年 7月11日登記
取締役	石塚忠	平成29年 6月29日就任
取締役	石 塚 忠	平成30年 6月28日重任
		平成30年 7月11日登記
取締役	石 塚 忠	令和 1年 6月27日重任
		令和 1年 7月11日登記
<u>取締役</u>	山 﨑 裕	平成29年 6月29日重任
<u>取締役</u>	<u>山 﨑 裕</u>	平成30年 6月28日重任
		平成30年 7月11日登記
取締役	山崎裕	令和 1年 6月27日重任
		令和 1年 7月11日登記
取締役	赤羽根勉	平成29年 6月29日重任
取締役	赤羽根勉	平成30年 6月28日重任
		平成30年 7月11日登記
		令和 1年 6月27日退任
		令和 1年 7月11日登記

References of the second s

整理番号 テ313113 * 下線のあるものは抹消歩項であることを示す。 4/9

ä

1

ä

 $\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1$

取締役	古田栄喜	平成29年 6月29日就任
<u>取締役</u>	古田栄喜	平成30年 6月28日重任
		平成30年 7月11日登記
		令和 1年 6月27日退任
		令和 1年 7月11日登記
 取締役	佐藤諭志	平成29年 6月29日重任
取締役	佐藤諭志	平成30年 6月28日重任
		平成30年 7月11日登記
		令和 1年 6月27日退任
		令和 1年 7月11日登記
<u>取締役</u>	鈴木正徳	平成29年 6月29日重任
取締役	鈴木正徳	平成30年 6月28日重任
		平成30年 7月11日登記
取締役	鈴木正徳	令和 1年 6月27日重任
		令和 1年 7月11日登記
<u>取締役</u>	寺嶋 清 隆	平成29年 6月29日重任
取締役	寺嶋 清 隆	平成30年 6月28日重任
		平成30年 7月11日登記
取締役	寺 嶋 清 隆	令和 1年 6月27日重任
 		令和 1年 7月11日登記

整理番号 テ313113 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/9

and a second second

PATENT REEL: 051415 FRAME: 0786

n a handan mada aya an<mark>a manaka</mark> ma<mark>naka</mark>n kana ana ana ana ana ana ana a

¥

取締役 遠 藤 茂 平成3 0年 6月29日重任 取締役 遠 藤 茂 平成3 0年 6月28日重任 取締役 遠 藤 茂 平成3 0年 6月28日重任 取締役 遠 藤 茂 令和 1年 6月27日重任 取締役 松 鳥 正 之 平成3 0年 6月28日重任 取締役 松 鳥 正 之 平成3 0年 6月28日重任 取締役 松 鳥 正 之 平成3 0年 6月27日重任 取締役 松 鳥 正 之 平成3 0年 6月27日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 平成3 0年 6月27日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 平成3 0年 6月27日重任 取締役 村 元 徹 也 中和 1年 6月27日重任 取締役 村 元 徹 也 中和 1年 6月27日重任 取締役 村 元 徹 也 中和 1年 6月27日重任 取締役 植 田 和 男 令和 1年 6月27日重任 (法取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成3 0年 6月28日重任 「「法取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成3 0年 7月11日登記 「「法取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成3 0年 7月11日登記 「「法取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成3 0年 7月11日登記 「「法取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平式3 0年 7月11日登記 「「大志取総役 <th> </th> <th></th> <th></th>	 		
取締役 遠 藤 茂 中成30年 7月11日翌記 取締役 遠 藤 茂 令和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 中成29年 6月29日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 甲成30年 6月28日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 甲成30年 6月28日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 甲成30年 6月28日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 中成30年 6月28日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 中成30年 6月28日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 令和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 中成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 村 元 徹 也 中和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 中成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 村 元 徹 也 中和 1年 6月27日重任 中和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 中成30年 6月29日重任 牧脳役 柏 日 和 男 令和 1年 6月27日並任 校武市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成30年 6月28日重任 「次取締役 佐 藤 雅 2 中成30年 6月28日重任 松浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 中成 30年 6月27日重任 秋浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 令和 1年 6月27日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 中元30年 6月28日	取締役	遠 藤 茂	平成29年 6月29日重任
取締役 遠 藤 茂 令和 1年 6月27日重任 印約役 松 鳥 正 之 平成29年 6月29日重任 取締役 松 鳥 正 之 平成30年 6月28日重任 取締役 松 鳥 正 之 平成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 松 鳥 正 之 午成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 松 鳥 正 之 令和 1年 6月27日重任 中成30年 7月11日登記 平成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 村 元 欲 也 平成30年 6月28日就任 取締役 村 元 欲 也 平成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 村 元 欲 也 平成30年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 中和 1年 6月27日重任 取締役 村 元 欲 也 中和 1年 6月27日重任 牧話市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月29日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成30年 6月28日就任 松田 和 男 令和 1年 6月27日武任 校武市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 松田 和 男 今和 1年 6月27日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 松田 和 男 中成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 松田 和 男 中成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 松田 和 男 中成30年 6月28日 代表 師 雅 之 平成30年 6月28日 代表 師 雅 之 平成30年 6月	<u>取締役</u>	<u>遠 藤 茂</u>	平成30年 6月28日重任
			平成30年 7月11日登記
取締役 松 島 正 之 平成29年 6月29日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 平成30年 6月28日重任 取締役 松 島 正 之 中成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 松 島 正 之 令和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 中成30年 6月28日就任 取締役 村 元 徹 也 平成30年 6月28日就任 取締役 村 元 徹 也 平成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 村 元 徹 也 中和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 中成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 村 元 徹 也 令和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 中成30年 6月28日就任 取締役 枢 田 和 男 令和 1年 6月27日重任 位成市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成30年 6月28日重任 松浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成30年 6月27日重任 松浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月27日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 午成30年 7月11日登記	取締役	遠 藤 茂	令和 1年 6月27日重任
			令和 1年 7月11日登記
	取締役	松島正之	平成29年 6月29日重任
	<u>取締役</u>	松岛正之	平成30年 6月28日重任
			平成30年 7月11日登記
取締役 村 元 微 也 平成30年 6月28日就任 取締役 村 元 微 也 中成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 村 元 微 也 令和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 令和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 令和 1年 6月27日重任 取締役 極 田 和 男 令和 1年 6月27日就任 敬祗市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成29年 6月29日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成30年 6月28日重任 横浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成30年 7月11日登記	取締役	松島正之	令和 1年 6月27日重任
取締役 村元 微 也 平成30年 7月11日登記 取締役 村元 微 也 令和 1年 6月27日重任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 令和 1年 7月11日登記 取締役 樐 田 和 男 令和 1年 6月27日就任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 令和 1年 7月11日登記 丁目31番G-208号 平成29年 6月29日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 橫浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 橫浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 橫浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 今和 1年 6月27日重任			令和 1年 7月11日登記
取締役 村 元 微 也 令和 1年 6月27日更任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 令和 1年 7月11日登記 取締役 植 田 和 男 令和 1年 6月27日就任 敬祗市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成29年 6月29日重任 (代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 平成30年 6月28日重任 一一一一一一 平成30年 7月11日登記 横浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 横浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年 6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅 之 横浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 今和 1年 6月27日重任	取締役	村元微也	平成30年 6月28日就任
か和 1年 7月11日登記 取締役 植田和男 か和 1年 6月27日就任 か和 1年 6月27日就任 か和 1年 7月11日登記 <u> 世藤雅之 <u> 世藤雅之 <u> 世藤雅之 <u> 世藤雅之 <u> 世藤雅之 世、藤雅之 # 我浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 代表取締役 生 進 </u></u></u></u></u>			平成30年 7月11日登記
取締役 植 田 和 男 令和 1年 6月27日就任 令和 1年 7月11日登記 令和 1年 7月11日登記 平成29年 6月29日重任 代表取締役 佐 藤 雅之 平成30年 9日 <td>取締役</td> <td>村 元 徹 也</td> <td>令和 1年 6月27日重任</td>	取締役	村 元 徹 也	令和 1年 6月27日重任
			令和 1年 7月11日登記
	取締役	植田和男	令和 1年 6月27日就任
代表取締役 佐藤雅之 横浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 平成30年6月28日重任 代表取締役 佐藤雅之 平成30年7月11日登記 横浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 代表取締役 佐藤雅之 中成30年6月28日重任 〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇〇			令和 1年 7月11日登記
代表取締役 佐藤雅之 平成30年 7月11日登記 松浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 令和1年 代表取締役 佐藤雅之			平成29年 6月29日重任
平成30年 7月11日登記 横浜市金沢区西柴二丁目31番G-208号 代表取締役 佐藤雅之			平成30年 6月28日重任
代表取締役 佐藤雅之	<u>代表收和役</u>	<u>佐 滕 雅 之</u>	平成30年 7月11日登記
			令和 1年 6月27日重任
	代表収箱役	佐 滕 雅 之	

整理番号 テ313113 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 6/9

n new second A new second s PATENT REEL: 051415 FRAME: 0787

÷

ő

横浜市金沢区能見台五丁目53番地5 代表取締役 石 塚 忠	平成29年 6月29日就任
<u>横浜市金沢区能見台五丁目53番地5</u> 代表取締役 石 塚 忠	
	平成30年 7月11日登記
橫浜市金沢区能見台五丁目53番地5 代表取締役 石 塚 忠	令和 1年 6月27日重任
	令和 1年 7月11日登記
横浜市金沢区乙舶町5番4号 代表取締役 山 崎 裕	平成29年 6月29日就任
<u>橫浜市金沢区乙舢町5番4号</u> 代表取締役 山 崎 裕	
	平成30年 7月11日登記
横浜市金沢区乙舢町5番4号 代表取締役 山 崎 裕 谷	令和 1年 6月27日重任
	令和 1年 7月11日登記
監査役	平成28年 6月29日重任
	平成30年 6月28日辞任 平成30年 7月11日登記
監査役 牧 野 幸 博	平成28年 6月29日就任
監査役 森 雅 夫	平成28年 6月29日重任
(社外監査役)	
監査役 大 野 功 一 (社外監査役)	平成28年 6月29日重任
	平成28年 6月29日就任
(社外監査役)	
監査役 伊勢谷泰正	平成30年 6月28日就任

整理番号 テ313113 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 7/9

ани. Македерикана какада какала какедика какала кака Какада да какала какедика какала какала к PATENT REEL: 051415 FRAME: 0788

والمعرفين المعاصف المعرف المتعا

54

ø

8

e

	<u>会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人</u> 平成29年 6月29日重任		
	<u>会計監査人</u> 有限責任あずさ監査法人 平成30年 6月28日重任		
	平成30年7月11日登記 会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人		
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、取締役(取締役であった者を含む。)及 び監査役(監査役であった者を含む。)の会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任 について法令に定める要件に該当する場合には、、賠償責任額から法令に定め る最低責任限度額を控除して得た額を限度として免除することができる。		
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	責任について法令に定める要件に該当する場合には、賠償責任を限定する契約		
	当会社は取締役(業務執行取締役等であるものを除く。)及び監査役との間で、 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について法令に定める要件に該当する場合 には、賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に 基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法令の定める最低責任限度額とする。 令和 1年10月 1日変更 令和 1年10月 2日登記		
会社分割	令和1年10月1日横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番1号日揮グローバル株 式会社に分割 令和 1年10月 2日登記		
	令和1年10月1日横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番1号日揮株式会社に分 割		
	今和 1年10月 2日登記		
吸収合併	平成31年2月1日横浜市西区みなとみらい二丁目3番1号」GC-ITCラ ービグユーティリティ株式会社を合併		
	平成31年 2月 5日登記		
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社		
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社		
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社		
整理番号 テ313	3113 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 8/9		

PATENT REEL: 051415 FRAME: 0789

ىرى . بىرى يېچىنى ۋە ئەرە بىرى بەرە ئەرە ئەرەپ بەرەپ ئۇرۇپ ئۇرۇپ مەرە

4

3

登記記録に関する	平成29年6月29日東京都千代田区大手町二丁目2番1号から本店移転
事項	平成29年 7月14日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。
 (横浜地方法務局管轄)
 令和 元年10月15日
 横浜地方法務局神奈川出張所
 登記官
 佐 藤 寿 朗



整理番号 テ313113 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

9/9

PATENT REEL: 051415 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 12/24/2019